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News media information 202 /418-0500
Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830
Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fec.gov

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th St., S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed
Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL03-4 Released: July 9, 2003

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low

power television and Class A applications on the attached list
have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV , TV translator and Class A
applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed
with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public
Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of
the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the

caption of the applicable application.



PREFIX

BPTT
BPTTL
BPTTL

BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTT

BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTA
BPTTA
BPTT

(17 rows

ARN

20030513ABI
20030508ACO
20020311ABH

20021230AAA
20020813ABM
JD0415FM
20030328ATG
20030407AAC
JGO601UA
20030422AAT
19940414AK
20030506ABH
20030528AJU
19980601VU
20021007AAF
20021101ABD
20030509AAW

ted)

CALL

KO9MD
KBFX-LP
K57EX

WLWA-LP
W54AP
NEW
KOSEE
W60BL
W34Cl
W67CV
940414AK
W50CG
KTIZ-LP
K34DW
W31BG
KOXI-CA
W44AA

CH

49
27
30

31
48
60
14
44
58
26
60
14
26
51
19
20
50

CITY

CAMP VERDE, ETC.
BAKERSFIELD
CORTEZ, ETC.

LAKELAND

BLUE ISLAND
PADUCAH

BIG ARM, ETC.
BUTLER
MAYAGUEZ, ETC.
MEMPHIS
CLARKSVILLE
FARRAGUT/KNOXVILLE
HARLINGEN
PAYSON/SALEM
YORKTOWN
CAMAS
MARTINSBURG

ST

AZ
CA
CO

FL

KY
MT
PA
PR
TN
TN

X
uT
VA
WA
Wwv

APPLICANT

THE CAMP VERDE TV CLUB

PAPPAS TELECASTING INCORPORATED
SOUTHWEST COLORADO TELEVISION TRANSLATOR
ASSOCIATION

TRI MEDIA CORP

CATHOLIC VIEWS BROADCASTS, INC.

BUDDY L. WATSON

BLACKTAIL TV TAX DISTRICT

TURNPIKE TELEVISION

WESTERN B/CING. CORP. OF PR

GEORGE S. FLINN, JR.

MILFORD G. RICHEY

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
ORTIZ BROADCASTING CORP

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK

JBS, INC.

WATCHTV, INC.

WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY



