

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL03-4 Released: July 9, 2003

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low power television and Class A applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not mutually exclusive with other LPTV, TV translator and Class A applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the caption of the applicable application.

PREFIX	ARN	CALL	СН	CITY	ST	APPLICANT
BPTT	20030513ABI	K09MD	49	CAMP VERDE, ETC.	ΑZ	THE CAMP VERDE TV CLUB
BPTTL	20030508ACO	KBFX-LP	27	BAKERSFIELD	CA	PAPPAS TELECASTING INCORPORATED
BPTTL	20020311ABH	K57EX	30	CORTEZ, ETC.	СО	SOUTHWEST COLORADO TELEVISION TRANSLATOR ASSOCIATION
BPTTL	20021230AAA	WLWA-LP	31	LAKELAND	FL	TRI MEDIA CORP
BPTTL	20020813ABM	W54AP	48	BLUE ISLAND	IL	CATHOLIC VIEWS BROADCASTS, INC.
BPTTL	JD0415FM	NEW	60	PADUCAH	KY	BUDDY L. WATSON
BPTTL	20030328ATG	K05EE	14	BIG ARM, ETC.	MT	BLACKTAIL TV TAX DISTRICT
BPTTL	20030407AAC	W60BL	44	BUTLER	PA	TURNPIKE TELEVISION
BPTT	JG0601UA	W34CI	58	MAYAGUEZ, ETC.	PR	WESTERN B/CING. CORP. OF PR
BPTTL	20030422AAT	W67CV	26	MEMPHIS	TN	GEORGE S. FLINN, JR.
BPTTL	19940414AK	940414AK	60	CLARKSVILLE	TN	MILFORD G. RICHEY
BPTTL	20030506ABH	W50CG	14	FARRAGUT/KNOXVILLE	TN	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BPTTL	20030528AJU	KTIZ-LP	26	HARLINGEN	TX	ORTIZ BROADCASTING CORP
BPTTL	19980601VU	K34DW	51	PAYSON/SALEM	UT	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK
BPTTA	20021007AAF	W31BG	19	YORKTOWN	VA	JBS, INC.
BPTTA	20021101ABD	KOXI-CA	20	CAMAS	WA	WATCHTV, INC.
BPTT	20030509AAW	W44AA	50	MARTINSBURG	WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

(17 rows

ted)